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A Note about CIRP Constructs

We use the CIRP Constructs throughout this 
PowerPoint to help summarize important 
information about your students from the TFS.

Constructs statistically aggregate the results from 
CIRP questions that tap into key aspects of the 
college experience. Constructs focus on student 
traits and institutional practices contributing to 
students’ academic and social development.
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Demographics
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Demographics
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Many factors impact incoming students’ college 
choice, including the benefits they see in 

attending college and considerations about which 
particular college to attend.

College Choice
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College Applications
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To how many colleges other than this one did you 
apply for admission this year?

2022 The Freshman Survey 9Return to contents



College Choice
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Is this college your…
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Were you accepted by your 
first-choice college?

Return to contents



7.1% 9.3%
18.1% 20.1%

39.6% 43.0%

9.9%
16.6%

91.6% 89.4%
81.1% 78.7%

53.0% 47.7%

89.3%
81.6%

0%





29.8% 26.8%

41.0% 45.7% 44.6% 42.4%

29.7% 25.4%

65.9% 70.8% 40.2%
39.1% 37.4% 38.1% 61.3% 70.0%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

This college has a very 
good academic 

reputation

This college’s graduates 
make a difference in the 





46.4% 49.7%

32.3%
39.2% 41.9% 43.3%

30.7% 29.6%

22.7% 17.5% 48.1% 30.1%
14.9%

20.7%
51.1%

62.2%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

My parents/relatives 
wanted me to come 

here

I wanted to live 
near home

Rankings in national 
magazines

A visit to this 
campus

Your Institution                 Comparison Group
Very Important       Very Important
Somewhat Important           Somewhat Important

2022 The Freshman Survey 15Return to contents

Reasons for Attending This College
How important was each reason in your decision to attend this college?



Economic factors play an important role in 
students’ decisions about college.

Financing College 

2022 The Freshman Survey Return to contents



53.1%

81.1%

61.3%

85.4%

55.0%

87.3%

78.0%

76.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Aid to be repaid

Aid not to be repaid

Personal resources

Family resources

Your Institution Comparison Group

2022 The Freshman Survey 17

Funding Sources
Students’ first-year funding sources:
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Ability to Finance Education
Do you have any concern about your ability to finance your 

college education?

17.9%

66.3%

15.9%

42.1%

49.7%

8.2%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

None Some Major



Understanding students’ established 
behaviors in high school helps foster skills, 

knowledge, and abilities in the curriculum and 
co-curriculum.

High School Experiences
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Academic Preparation
Please mark which of the following courses you have completed.
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Construct Items

• Ability to see the world from 
someone else's perspective

• Tolerance of others with different 
beliefs

• Openness to having my own views 
challenged

•





Civic Engagement
Engaged citizens are a critical element in the functioning of our democratic 

society. Civic Engagement measures the extent to which students are motivated 
and involved in civic, electoral, and political activities.
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Health and Wellness
Students’ emotional well-being can affect many important aspects of the student 

experience including academic performance and persistence.



These items illustrate students’ academic 
preparation.

College Preparation
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AP Exam Scores
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On how many AP exams did you score a 3 or higher?
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Understanding students’ intended majors and 
career aspirations helps them plot an 

intentional and meaningful course of study.

Expectations for College: Major and Career
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Intended Major
Please indicate your intended major.

Your
Inst

Comp
Group

Your
Inst

Comp
Group

Agriculture 0.0% 0.0% Fine Arts 2.0% 1.8%

Biological Sciences 13.5% 10.8% Mathematics or 
Computer Science

5.8% 2.7%

Business 18.1% 30.0% Physical Science 0.4% 0.8%

Education 4.2% 3.3% Social Science 10.1% 9.3%

Engineering 3.8% 3.7% Justice and Security 2.6% 1.2%

English 1.0% 1.2% Library Science 0.2% 0.0%

Health Professions 20.9% 18.6% Other Non-technical 4.0% 2.8%

History or Political Science 1.6% 2.7% Undecided 8.9% 8.8%

Arts & Humanities 2.8% 2.2%
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Time-to-Degree
How many years do you expect it will take you to 

graduate from this college?
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Degree Aspirations
What is the highest academic degree that you intend to attain?
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Understanding students’ expectations helps 
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Examining students’ experiences with 
recruitment and orientation processes can 
improve future outreach and new student 

activities.

Recruitment and Orientation
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Strongly Agree Strongly Agree
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Rate your agreement with each of the following statements.
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Understanding students’ perceptions and 
experiences during the COVID-19 pandemic is 

essential.

COVID-19 Pandemic
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To a very large extent To a very large extent
To a large extent To a large extent

Rate the extent to which each of the following has been a source of stress 
for you due to the COVID-19 pandemic.
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